Eastern lllinois (8-9, 6-6 OVC) -vs- Southeast Missouri (9-6, 7-3 OVC)
01/30/21 at Show Me Center -- Cape Girardeau, Mo.

Date: 01/30/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Time: 2 p.m. -

Attendance: 435 Eastern ”“nC_"S : 9 12 17 13 51
Site: Show Me Center -- Cape Girardeau, Mo. Southeast Missouri 15 7 18 9 49

Referees: Kalee Davidson, Jason Schmitz, Carlos Jones

Eastern lllinois 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  WASHINGTON, Lariah * 37 6-13 2-4 10-10 1-6 7 3 1 0 0 1 24

01 ARTHOFER, Kira * 39 7-11 1-2 0-3 1-3 4 4 2 1 0 2 15

15 STEELE, Taylor * 20 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 1 5

24  LITWILLER, Morgan * 32 1-6 0-3 2-4 2-3 5 3 3 0 0 0 4

41  WAHL, Abby * 34 1-11 0-4 1-2 1-4 5 2 1 1 1 0 3

02 HUGHES, Jordyn 25 0-6 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 2 0

32 STAFFORD, Parker 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

03 MISHLER, Briana 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

12  SCHUMANN, Paige o+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-55 4-21 13-19 10-22 32 17 8 7 1 7 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 0-4 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 1-6 16.67 % 5-6 83.33%

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 2-5 40.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 1-6 16.67 % 4-7 57.14 %

Total 17-55 30.9 % 4-21 19.0 % 13-19 68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 2 4th-04:04

Southeast Missouri 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  THOMPSON, Tesia * 39 4-15 0-1 9-10 8-4 12 3 0 3 0 2 17

34 BUSSARD, Sophie * 40 5-9 0-1 4-4 1-8 9 3 0 2 2 1 14

40  SAINE, LaTrese * 38 2-8 0-1 3-4 1-9 10 2 1 0 4 1 7

30 SMITH, Terri * 40 3-12 0-7 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 4 0 0 6

02 SCOTT, Roshala * 36 2-7 0-2 1-3 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 0 5

12 HANCOCK, Sophia 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  PILLERS, Nyrobi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-52 0-12 17-21 15-31 46 13 4 13 6 4 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 0-2 0.00 % 7-9 77.78 %

2nd Quarter 2-12 16.67 % 0-4 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 0-5 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 3-11 27.27 % 0-1 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 16-52 30.8 % 0-12 0.0% 17-21 81.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 11 1st-01:54



Eastern lllinois 9

1st Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  WASHINGTON, Lariah 17 4-8 1-2 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 13
1 ARTHOFER, Kira 20 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 2 4
15 STEELE, Taylor 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
24  LITWILLER, Morgan 18 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 3
41  WAHL, Abby 17 0-6 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
2 HUGHES, Jordyn 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
32  STAFFORD, Parker 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 MISHLER, Briana 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 SCHUMANN, Paige 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-30 1-10 6-8 6-13 19 8 4 4 0 5 21
23.3% 10.0% 75.0%
Southeast Missouri 15
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  THOMPSON, Tesia 19 2-7 0-1 7-8 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 2 11
34 BUSSARD, Sophie 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 1 0 2
40  SAINE, LaTrese 18 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 1 1 0 2 0 4
30 SMITH, Terri 20 1-7 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
2 SCOTT, Roshala 17 1-2 0-1 1-3 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 3
12 HANCOCK, Sophia 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 PILLERS, Nyrobi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 6-24 0-6 10-13 6-18 24 5 1 7 3 2 22

25.0% 0.0% 76.9%



Eastern lllinois 12

2nd Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  WASHINGTON, Lariah 20 2-5 1-2 6-6 1-4 5 2 1 0 0 0 11
1 ARTHOFER, Kira 19 5-6 1-1 0-3 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 11
15 STEELE, Taylor 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 5
24  LITWILLER, Morgan 14 0-3 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 1
41  WAHL, Abby 17 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
2 HUGHES, Jordyn 16 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
32 STAFFORD, Parker 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 MISHLER, Briana 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 SCHUMANN, Paige 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-25 3-11 7-11 4-9 13 9 4 3 1 2 30
40.0 % 27.3 % 63.6 %
Southeast Missouri 7
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  THOMPSON, Tesia 20 2-8 0-0 2-2 6-1 7 1 0 1 0 0 6
34 BUSSARD, Sophie 20 4-6 0-1 4-4 0-3 3 3 0 1 1 1 12
40  SAINE, LaTrese 20 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 2 1 3
30 SMITH, Terri 20 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 0 4
2 SCOTT, Roshala 19 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
12 HANCOCK, Sophia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 PILLERS, Nyrobi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-28 0-6 7-8 9-13 22 8 3 6 3 2 27
35.7% 0.0% 87.5%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern lllinois Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeast Missouri
TURNOVER by WAHL,ABBY 09:28
09:13 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TERRI
REBOUND DEF by ARTHOFER,KIRA --
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,LARIAH 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by SAINE,LATRESE
FOUL by STEELE,TAYLOR 08:51

08:51 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TESIA
08:51 0-2 H2 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TESIA
MISS LAYUP by WAHL,ABBY 08:33
== REBOUND DEF by SAINE,LATRESE
08:13 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,ROSHALA(In the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ARTHOFER,KIRA(iN the paint) 07:46 2-4 H2
07:32 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TERRI
REBOUND DEF by WAHL,ABBY =
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,LARIAH 07:05
SUB IN by HUGHES,JORDYN 06:56
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,LARIAH 06:56
REBOUND OFF by WAHL,ABBY =
06:56 FOUL by SMITH,TERRI
MISS FT by LITWILLER,MORGAN 06:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by LITWILLER,MORGAN 06:56 3-4 H1
06:38 3-6 H3 GOOD JUMPER by BUSSARD,SOPHIE
= ASSIST by SAINE,LATRESE
MISS LAYUP by WAHL,ABBY 06:19
= REBOUND DEF by SAINE,LATRESE
06:12 TURNOVER by SMITH,TERRI
STEAL by STEELE,TAYLOR 06:09
TURNOVER by STEELE,TAYLOR 06:07
06:06 STEAL by THOMPSON,TESIA
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON, TESIA(fastbreak)(in the
06:04 3-8 HB5 paint)
MISS 3PTR by WAHL,ABBY 05:45
- REBOUND DEF by BUSSARD,SOPHIE
05:30 MISS JUMPER by SAINE,LATRESE
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,JORDYN -
MISS LAYUP by LITWILLER,MORGAN 05:05
05:05 BLOCK by SAINE,LATRESE

= REBOUND DEF by BUSSARD,SOPHIE
04:56 3-10 H7 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TESIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STEELE,TAYLOR 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,ROSHALA
04:27 MISS LAYUP by SAINE,LATRESE
REBOUND DEF by WAHL,ABBY --
MISS 3PTR by STEELE,TAYLOR 04:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SAINE,LATRESE
03:50 TURNOVER by SCOTT,ROSHALA
STEAL by ARTHOFER,KIRA 03:48
MISS LAYUP by ARTHOFER,KIRA 03:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:42 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by STAFFORD,PARKER 03:42
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,LARIAH 03:42
SUB OUT by STEELE,TAYLOR 03:42
SUB OUT by WAHL,ABBY 03:42
03:42 SUB IN by PILLERS,NYROBI
03:42 SUB OUT by SAINE,LATRESE
FOUL by STAFFORD,PARKER 03:30

03:30 3-11 H8 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TESIA



MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,JORDYN
REBOUND OFF by STAFFORD,PARKER
TURNOVER by STAFFORD,PARKER
SUB IN by WAHL,ABBY

SUB OUT by LITWILLER,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,PARKER
MISS LAYUP by WAHL,ABBY

FOUL by WAHL,ABBY

MISS LAYUP by STAFFORD,PARKER

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,LARIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WAHL,ABBY

SUB IN by LITWILLER,MORGAN

SUB OUT by STAFFORD,PARKER

MISS 3PTR by LITWILLER,MORGAN

FOUL by HUGHES,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by WAHL,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,LARIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by LITWILLER,MORGAN

STEAL by ARTHOFER,KIRA

GOOD LAYUP by ARTHOFER,KIRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:30
03:03
03:00
03:00
03:00
02:33

02:22

02:16
02:01
02:01
01:55
01:54
01:54
01:54
01:43

01:35
01:20
01:20
01:17
01:05
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:29
00:18
00:17
00:15
00:00

2nd Play By Play

3-12

3-13
3-14

5-14

5-15

7-15

9-15

H9

H 10
H11

H9

H 10

H8

H 6

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TESIA

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TESIA

REBOUND DEF by PILLERS,NYROBI
MISS LAYUP by BUSSARD,SOPHIE
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TESIA
SUB IN by SAINE,LATRESE

SUB OUT by PILLERS,NYROBI

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TERRI
REBOUND OFF by SAINE,LATRESE

GOOD FT by SAINE,LATRESE
GOOD FT by SAINE,LATRESE

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,TESIA
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,ROSHALA
MISS FT by SCOTT,ROSHALA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SCOTT,ROSHALA
MISS FT by SCOTT,ROSHALA

SUB IN by HANCOCK,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TESIA

TURNOVER by SMITH,TERRI

MISS JUMPER by HANCOCK,SOPHIA

VISITORS: Eastern lllinois Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeast Missouri
10:00 SUB IN by HANCOCK,SOPHIA
10:00 SUB OUT by SCOTT,ROSHALA
MISS LAYUP by STEELE,TAYLOR 09:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
09:31 FOUL by THOMPSON,TESIA
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,LARIAH 09:31 10-15 H5
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,LARIAH 09:31 11-15 H4
09:15 MISS JUMPER by SAINE,LATRESE
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,LARIAH -
GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,LARIAH 08:44 14-15 H1
ASSIST by LITWILLER,MORGAN -
08:23 14-17 H3 GOOD LAYUP by SAINE,LATRESE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ARTHOFER,KIRA 07:59

REBOUND DEF by SAINE,LATRESE



REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,LARIAH
MISS JUMPER by WAHL,ABBY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

STEAL by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

GOOD FT by WAHL,ABBY
MISS FT by WAHL,ABBY

SUB IN by HUGHES,JORDYN
SUB OUT by STEELE,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,LARIAH
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,LARIAH
SUB IN by STAFFORD,PARKER

SUB OUT by WAHL,ABBY

FOUL by LITWILLER,MORGAN
FOUL by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,JORDYN

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,JORDYN
TURNOVER by HUGHES,JORDYN

SUB IN by MISHLER,BRIANA
SUB IN by WAHL,ABBY

SUB OUT by HUGHES,JORDYN
SUB OUT by STAFFORD,PARKER

STEAL by MISHLER,BRIANA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ARTHOFER,KIRA

MISS 3PTR by MISHLER,BRIANA

FOUL by ARTHOFER,KIRA

MISS LAYUP by WAHL,ABBY

15-17

16-17
17-17

17-18

17-20

17-21
17-22

H2

H1

H1

H3

H 4
H5

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TESIA
REBOUND OFF by HANCOCK,SOPHIA
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TERRI

BLOCK by SAINE,LATRESE

SUB IN by SCOTT,ROSHALA
SUB OUT by HANCOCK,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by BUSSARD,SOPHIE
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,TESIA

FOUL by SAINE,LATRESE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TESIA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TERRI

FOUL by THOMPSON,TESIA

MISS FT by THOMPSON,TESIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TESIA

REBOUND DEF by BUSSARD,SOPHIE
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TERRI

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TERRI
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TERRI
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TERRI
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,TESIA

STEAL by THOMPSON,TESIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by BUSSARD,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TESIA
TURNOVER by SCOTT,ROSHALA
FOUL by SCOTT,ROSHALA

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TESIA

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TESIA
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TESIA

BLOCK by BUSSARD,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by BUSSARD,SOPHIE



01:32 MISS JUMPER by BUSSARD,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by ARTHOFER,KIRA --

MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,LARIAH 01:10
REBOUND OFF by LITWILLER,MORGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LITWILLER,MORGAN(in the paint) 01:04 19-22 H3
00:52 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TESIA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TESIA
00:40 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TESIA
REBOUND DEF by LITWILLER,MORGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,LARIAH(in the paint) 00:30 21-22 H1
ASSIST by ARTHOFER,KIRA --
FOUL by ARTHOFER,KIRA 00:15
SUB IN by SCHUMANN,PAIGE 00:15
SUB OUT by ARTHOFER,KIRA 00:15
00:00 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,ROSHALA

-- REBOUND OFF by BUSSARD,SOPHIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern lllinois Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeast Missouri
09:47 21-24 H3 GOOD JUMPER by BUSSARD,SOPHIE
GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,LARIAH 09:16 24-24

ASSIST by LITWILLER,MORGAN --
08:53 24-26 H2 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TESIA
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,LARIAH 08:37
== REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TERRI
08:19 24-28 H4 GOOD JUMPER by BUSSARD,SOPHIE(in the paint)

FOUL by LITWILLER,MORGAN 08:19
08:19 24-29 H5 GOOD FT by BUSSARD,SOPHIE
MISS 3PTR by LITWILLER,MORGAN 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by SAINE,LATRESE
07:42 MISS LAYUP by SAINE,LATRESE
BLOCK by WAHL,ABBY 07:42
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by HUGHES,JORDYN 07:42
SUB OUT by LITWILLER,MORGAN 07:42

07:31 24-31 H7 GOOD JUMPER by BUSSARD,SOPHIE
== ASSIST by SMITH,TERRI
GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,TAYLOR(in the paint) 06:59 26-31 H5
06:41 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TERRI
REBOUND DEF by ARTHOFER,KIRA --
GOOD LAYUP by WAHL,ABBY (in the paint) 06:29 28-31 H3
ASSIST by ARTHOFER,KIRA --

06:15 MISS 3PTR by BUSSARD,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by WAHL,ABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by ARTHOFER,KIRA(iIn the paint) 05:58 30-31 H1
FOUL by WASHINGTON,LARIAH 05:44
SUB IN by LITWILLER,MORGAN 05:44
SUB OUT by STEELE,TAYLOR 05:44
05:44 SUB IN by PILLERS,NYROBI
05:44 SUB OUT by SCOTT,ROSHALA
05:35 TURNOVER by PILLERS,NYROBI
STEAL by HUGHES,JORDYN 05:35
05:11 FOUL by PILLERS,NYROBI
MISS FT by LITWILLER,MORGAN 05:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LITWILLER,MORGAN 05:11 31-31
SUB IN by STAFFORD,PARKER 05:11
SUB OUT by WAHL,ABBY 05:11
05:03 SUB IN by SCOTT,ROSHALA

05:03 SUB OUT by PILLERS,NYROBI



GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,LARIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by ARTHOFER,KIRA

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

MISS LAYUP by ARTHOFER,KIRA

REBOUND DEF by LITWILLER,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,JORDYN

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,LARIAH
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,LARIAH
SUB IN by WAHL,ABBY

SUB IN by STEELE,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by ARTHOFER,KIRA

SUB OUT by STAFFORD,PARKER

FOUL by LITWILLER,MORGAN
SUB IN by MISHLER,BRIANA
SUB OUT by HUGHES,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by LITWILLER,MORGAN
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

FOUL by STEELE,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by STEELE,TAYLOR

FOUL by STEELE,TAYLOR

SUB IN by HUGHES,JORDYN

SUB OUT by STEELE,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,JORDYN
REBOUND OFF by LITWILLER,MORGAN

SUB IN by ARTHOFER,KIRA
SUB OUT by LITWILLER,MORGAN
MISS LAYUP by MISHLER,BRIANA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MISHLER,BRIANA

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

GOOD 3PTR by ARTHOFER,KIRA
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

VISITORS: Eastern lllinois

04:52 31-33 H2
04:38 33-33
04:31

04:31

04:26

03:57

03:28

03:14

03:07 33-35 H2
02:40

02:40 34-35 H1
02:40 35-35
02:40

02:40

02:40

02:40

02:25

02:24

02:24

02:24

02:13

01:54
01:32
01:32
01:25 35-37 H2
01:25
01:25 35-38 H3
01:15
01:13
01:11
01:11 35-39 H4
01:11 35-40 H5
01:11
01:11
00:52
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:38
00:38
00:32
00:08

00:05

00:00 38-40 H2

4th Play By Play

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,ROSHALA(iN the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,ROSHALA

REBOUND DEF by BUSSARD,SOPHIE
MISS 3PTR by SAINE,LATRESE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TERRI
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TERRI(in the paint)
FOUL by SAINE,LATRESE

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ROSHALA
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TESIA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH, TERRI
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TESIA
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,ROSHALA

BLOCK by BUSSARD,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by BUSSARD,SOPHIE

GOOD LAYUP by BUSSARD,SOPHIE(in the paint)
GOOD FT by BUSSARD,SOPHIE

STEAL by BUSSARD,SOPHIE

GOOD FT by BUSSARD,SOPHIE
GOOD FT by BUSSARD,SOPHIE

FOUL by SMITH,TERRI

BLOCK by SAINE,LATRESE

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,ROSHALA
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TESIA
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TESIA

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeast Missouri




SUB IN by HUGHES,JORDYN
SUB OUT by STEELE,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,LARIAH
MISS LAYUP by LITWILLER,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by WAHL,ABBY

TURNOVER by ARTHOFER,KIRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WAHL,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,LARIAH
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,LARIAH
MISS 3PTR by LITWILLER,MORGAN

GOOD JUMPER by ARTHOFER,KIRA(iN the paint)

STEAL by HUGHES,JORDYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,LARIAH
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,LARIAH
FOUL by WAHL,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by WAHL,ABBY

SUB IN by STEELE,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by LITWILLER,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by ARTHOFER,KIRA(iN the paint)
FOUL by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

39-40
40-40

40-42
42-42

43-42
44-42

44-43

44-44

44-46

46-46

46-47

46-49

H1

H2

Vi
V2

Vi

H2

H1

H3

REBOUND DEF by BUSSARD,SOPHIE
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TESIA
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TESIA
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TERRI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BUSSARD,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by SCOTT,ROSHALA

BLOCK by SAINE,LATRESE
REBOUND DEF by SAINE,LATRESE
TURNOVER by BUSSARD,SOPHIE
FOUL by BUSSARD,SOPHIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by SAINE,LATRESE
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TESIA

FOUL by SCOTT,ROSHALA

MISS JUMPER by SAINE,LATRESE
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TESIA
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TESIA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TERRI
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TERRI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TESIA
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TESIA
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,TESIA

FOUL by BUSSARD,SOPHIE

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TESIA
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TESIA

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TESIA
GOOD JUMPER by SAINE,LATRESE
ASSIST by SMITH,TERRI

MISS FT by SAINE,LATRESE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SAINE,LATRESE

REBOUND DEF by SAINE,LATRESE
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TESIA
ASSIST by SCOTT,ROSHALA



MISS 3PTR by WAHL,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by ARTHOFER,KIRA
GOOD 3PTR by STEELE,TAYLOR
ASSIST by HUGHES,JORDYN

GOOD JUMPER by ARTHOFER,KIRA

MISS FT by ARTHOFER,KIRA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by ARTHOFER,KIRA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ARTHOFER,KIRA

FOUL by ARTHOFER,KIRA

49-49

51-49

V2

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by SMITH,TERRI

FOUL by BUSSARD,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TERRI

TURNOVER by SMITH,TERRI

FOUL by THOMPSON,TESIA

REBOUND DEF by SAINE,LATRESE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TESIA
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,ROSHALA



